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Top 20 Total TV 7

Week: 29 (10/07/2022 - 16/07/2022) Demographic: Total People Statistics: Audience

Data © OzTAM & Regional TAM 2021. The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of OzTAM & Regional TAM Poge



Consolidated 7 Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

10

n
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Description

STATE OF ORIGIN RUGBY LEAGUE QLD
V NSW 3RD -MATCH

STATE OF ORIGIN RUGBY LEAGUE QLD
V NSW 3RD -PRE..

SEVEN NEWS
SEVEN NEWS - SUN
SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - THE
WINNER ANNOUNCED

2022 WIMBLEDON D14 -MEN'S FINAL -
DJOKOVIC V KYR..

NINE NEWS

NINE NEWS 6:30

STATE OF ORIGIN RUGBY LEAGUE QLD
V NSW 3RD -POS..

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - GRAND
FINALE PART 2

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

7NEWS SPOTLIGHT

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - GRAND
FINALE PART 1

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING ATTENTION?
AUSTRALIAN NINJA WARRIOR -SUN
MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA SUN

THE CHASE AUSTRALIA

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

Network /
Affiliate

NINE

NINE

SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN

NINE

TEN

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

TEN

SEVEN
SEVEN
TEN
TEN
NINE
TEN
SEVEN

ABC

Linear TV + BVOD
National

3,223,000

1,607,000

1,547,000
1,510,000
1,464,000

1,393,000

1,374,000

1,337,000

1,232,000

1,231,000

1,178,000

1,132,000

1,123,000
1,096,000
1,078,000
1,024,000
972,000
952,000
934,000

934,000

National

2,731,000

1,436,000

1,512,000
1,481,000
1,429,000

1,345,000

1,292,000

1,162,000

1,192,000

1,188,000

1,019,000

1,095,000

1,105,000

1,057,000

1,005,000
982,000
914,000
885,000
913,000

906,000

Metro

1,811,000

898,000

905,000
941,000
856,000

935,000

915,000

805,000

827,000

826,000

672,000

785,000

684,000
659,000
726,000
728,000
640,000
642,000
533,000

592,000

Regional

879,000

511,000

569,000
505,000
534,000

384,000

354,000

332,000

345,000

342,000

333,000

294,000

384,000

376,000
260,000

233,000
259,000
223,000
362,000

314,000

National

492,000

171,000

34,000
30,000
35,000

48,000

82,000

175,000

40,000

43,000

159,000

37,000

18,000

39,000
73,000

41,000
58,000
67,000
21,000

28,000

Metro

361,000

124,000

27,000
23,000
27,000

38,000

67,000

143,000

32,000

34,000

117,000

30,000

15,000

30,000
59,000

34,000
44,000
54,000
16,000

23,000

Regional

170,000

60,000

9,000
8,000
10,000

13,000

19,000

39,000

10,000

12,000

55,000

8,000

5,000

11,000

17,000

10,000
17,000
16,000
6,000

6,000

Linear TV Only

National

85%

89%

98%

98%

98%

97%

94%

87%

97%

97%

87%

97%

98%

96%

93%

96%

94%

93%

98%

97%

BVOD Only

National

15%

1%

2%

2%

2%

3%

6%

13%

3%

3%

13%

3%

2%

4%

7%

4%

6%

7%

2%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7
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ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
ABC NEWS-EV

BACK ROADS S8-EV
7.30-EV

FOUR CORNERS-EV

Network /
Affiliate
ABC
ABC
ABC
ABC

ABC

Linear TV + BVOD
National
934,000
894,000
883,000
824,000

814,000

National

906,000
868,000
866,000
797,000

796,000

Metro

592,000
566,000
568,000
532,000

524,000

Regional

314,000
302,000
298,000
265,000

272,000

National

28,000
26,000
18,000
27,000

17,000

Metro

23,000
21,000
14,000
22,000

14,000

Regional

6,000
6,000
4,000
6,000

4,000

Linear TV Only
National
97%
97%

98%

97%

98%

BVOD Only
National
3%

3%

2%

3%

2%






Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SUN
SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30
SEVEN NEWS - SAT

7NEWS SPOTLIGHT

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

1,547,000
1,510,000
1,464,000
1,123,000

1,096,000

1,512,000
1,481,000
1,429,000
1,105,000

1,057,000

905,000
941,000
856,000
684,000

659,000

569,000
505,000
534,000
384,000

376,000

34,000
30,000
35,000
18,000

39,000

27,000
23,000
27,000
15,000

30,000

9,000
8,000
10,000
5,000

11,000

98%

98%

98%

98%

96%

2%

2%

2%

2%

4%






Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



STATE OF ORIGIN RUGBY LEAGUE QLD
V NSW 3RD -MATCH

STATE OF ORIGIN RUGBY LEAGUE QLD
V NSW 3RD -PRE..

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

2022 WIMBLEDON D14 -MEN'S FINAL -
DJOKOVIC V KYR...

NINE NEWS

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

3,223,000

1,607,000

1,393,000

1,337,000

1,232,000

2,731,000

1,436,000

1,345,000

1,162,000

1,192,000

1,811,000

898,000
935,000
805,000

827,000

879,000

511,000

384,000

332,000

345,000

492,000

171,000

48,000

175,000

40,000

361,000

124,000

38,000

143,000

32,000

170,000

60,000
13,000
39,000

10,000

85%

89%

97%

87%

97%

15%

1%

3%

13%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7
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Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - THE
WINNER ANNOUNCED

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - GRAND
FINALE PART 2

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA - GRAND
FINALE PART 1

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING ATTENTION?

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA SUN

Network /
Affiliate

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

Linear TV + BVOD
National

1,374,000

1,132,000

1,078,000

1,024,000

952,000

National

1,292,000

1,095,000

1,005,000

982,000

885,000

Metro

915,000

785,000

726,000

728,000

642,000

Regional

354,000

294,000

260,000

233,000

223,000

National

82,000

37,000

73,000

41,000

67,000

Metro

67,000

30,000

59,000

34,000

54,000

Regional

19,000

8,000

17,000

10,000

16,000

Linear TV Only
National

94%

97%

93%

96%

93%

BVOD Only
National

6%

3%

7%

4%

7%






SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE?

CONCORDE: SECRETS BEHIND THE
CRASH RPT

2022 TOUR DE FRANCE: STAGE 12 LIVE

BEAUTIFUL RIVERS WITH RICHARD
HAMMOND

THE QUEEN'S GUARD: A YEAR IN
SERVICE

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

646,000

261,000

250,000

237,000

224,000

599,000

260,000

238,000

232,000

217,000

404,000

184,000

183,000

150,000

145,000

195,000

76,000

55,000

82,000

72,000

47,000

2,000

12,000

6,000

7,000

39,000

1,000

10,000

5,000

6,000

10,000
N/A
2,000

1,000

1,000

93%

99%

95%

98%

97%

7%

1%

5%

2%

3%



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no
spill viewing®). “Linear TV National” includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’
and ‘Linear TV Regional figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of

‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV

Regional’ in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional” audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM
service markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to
account for BVOD viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-
regional market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform

planning & reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently

Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

Data © OzTAM & Regional TAM 2021. The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of OzTAM & Regional TAM nge


https://virtualoz.com.au

televisionary
measurement

P: +612 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au

W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396



mailto:info@oztam.com.au
https://virtualoz.com.au

